DEPARTMENT OF

MARYLAND | HEALTH AND MENTAL HYGIENE

Contact Us:

Maryland Department of Health and Mental Hygiene
201 W. Preston Street
Baltimore, Maryland 21201

Phone: 410-767-6500

Toll Free: 1-877-4AMD-DHMH (1-877-463-3464)

E-mail: dhmh.healthmd@maryland.gov

DHMH after-hours emergency: 410-795-7365

Infectious Disease Reporting: contact numbers (by jurisdiction) can be found on page 3

Frequently Requested Numbers

Behavioral Health Administration — Substance Abuse: 410-402-8600

Behavioral Health Administration - Mental Health: 410-402-8300

Developmental Disabilities Administration: 410-767-5600

Division of Drug Control: 410-764-2830

Human Resources: 410-767-5423

Laboratories Administration: 443-681-3800

Maryland Medicaid/Medical Assistance:

e Beneficiary Services/Pharmacy Access: 410-767-5800
Listed Options

= #2 — General Information, Eligibility, and Billing Assistance
= #3— Pharmacy Access Hotline and Pharmacy related issues
= #4 — Questions for HealthChoice Enrollment
= #5 — Status of application via Maryland Health Connection
= #6 — Health Choice/Managed Care Organization selection or change

Eligibility Services: 410-767-1594

HealthChoice Member Hotline: 1-800-284-4510

Helpline for Pregnant Women: 1-800-456-8900

Maryland Pharmacy Program: 410-767-1455

Provider Enrollment/Services (covered services, coding, etc.): 410-767-5340

e Provider Relations (billing, claims, other issues): 410-767-5503

Office of Communications: 410-767-6490

Office of Health Care Quality: 410-402-8000

Prevention and Health Promotion Administration: 410-767-5300

Vital Records: 410-764-3036 or 410-3038


mailto:dhmh.healthmd@maryland.gov

Local Health Departments

Allegany County
Anne Arundel County

Baltimore City

Baltimore County

Calvert County

Caroline County

Carroll County
Cecil County
Charles County

Dorchester County
Frederick County

Garrett County
Harford County

Howard County

Kent County

Montgomery County
Prince Georges County
Queen Anne’s County
St. Mary’s County
Somerset County

Talbot County

Washington County
Wicomico County

301-759-5000
410-222-7095
410-396-4398
410-887-2243
410-535-5400
410-479-8000
410-876-2152
410-996-5550
301-609-6900
410-228-3223
301-600-1029
301-334-7777
410-838-1500
410-313-6300
410-778-1350
240-777-1245
301-883-7879
410-758-0720
301-475-4330
443-523-1700
410-819-5600
240-313-3200
410-749-1244

Worcester County 410-632-1100

Health Professional Licensing Boards
General Information

Acupuncture

Audiology, Hearing Aid Dispensers,
Speech/Language Pathologists

Chiropractic & Massage Therapy Examiners

Dental Examiners

Dietetic Practice

Environmental Health Specialists
Health Workforce

Medical Cannabis Commission
Morticians and Funeral Directors
Nursing

Nursing Home Administrators
Occupational Therapy Practice
Optometry

Pharmacy

Physical Therapy Examiners
Physicians

Podiatry

Professional Counselors and Therapists
Psychologists

Residential Childcare Professionals
Social Work Examiners

410-764-4700
410-764-4766

410-764-4725
410-764-4726
410-402-8500
410-764-4733
410-764-3512
410-764-4680
410-764-4663
410-764-4792
410-585-1900
410-764-4750
410-402-8560
410-764-4710
410-764-4755
410-764-4752
410-764-4777
410-764-4785
410-764-4732
410-764-4787
410-764-5996
410-764-4788



Maryland Department of Health and Mental Hygiene

Addresses & Telephone Numbers for Infectious Disease Reporting

% Telephone (T) or Pager (P) Number for After Hours and Weekend Reporting

JURISDICTION

ADDRESS

JURISDICTION

ADDRESS

ALLEGANY

Ph.  301-759-5112
Fax 301-777-5669
%*T 301-759-5000

PO Box 1745
12501 Willowbrook Road SE
Cumberland MD 21501-1745

HARFORD

Ph.  410-612-1774
Fax 410-612-9185
*T 443-243-5726

1321 Woodbridge Station Way
Edgewood MD 21040

ANNE ARUNDEL

Ph.  410-222-7256
Fax 410-222-7490
*T 443-481-3140

Communicable Disease & Epidemiology

1 Harry S. Truman Parkway
Room 231
Annapolis MD 21401

HOWARD

Ph.  410-313-1412
Fax 410-313-6108
%*T 410-313-2929

8930 Stanford Blvd
Columbia MD 21045

BALTIMORE CITY
Ph.  410-396-4436
Fax 410-625-0688
%*T 410-396-3100

1001 E. Fayette Street
Baltimore MD 21202

KENT

Ph.  410-778-1350
Fax 410-778-7913
%*T (410) 708-5611

125 S. Lynchburg Street
Chestertown MD 21620

BALTIMORE CO.
Ph.  410-887-2724
Fax 410-377-5397
*T 410-832-7182

Communicable Disease, 3rd Floor
6401 York Road
Baltimore MD 21212

MONTGOMERY

Ph.  240-777-1755
Fax 240-777-4680
%*T 240-777-4000

2000 Dennis Avenue
Suite 238
Silver Spring MD 20902

CALVERT

Ph.  410-535-5400
Fax 410-414-2057
%P 443-532-5973

PO Box 980
975 Solomon’s Island Road
Prince Frederick MD 20678

PR. GEORGE'S

Ph.  301-583-3750
Fax 301-583-3794
*T 240-508-5774

3003 Hospital Drive
Suite 1066
Cheverly MD 20785-1194

CAROLINE

Ph.  410-479-8000
Fax 410-479-4864
*T 443-786-1398

403 South 7th Street
Denton MD 21629

QUEEN ANNE'S

Ph.  410-758-0720
Fax 410-758-8151
%*T 410-758-3476

206 N. Commerce Street
Centreville MD 21617

CARROLL

Ph.  410-876-4900
Fax 410-876-4959
%*T 304-610-1139

290 S. Center Street
Westminster MD 21158-0845

ST. MARY'S

Ph.  301-475-4316
Fax 301-475-4308
%*T 301-475-8016

PO Box 316
21580 Peabody Street
Leonardtown MD 20650

CECIL

Ph.  410-996-5100
Fax 410-996-1019
%*T 410-392-2008

John M. Byers Health Center
401 Bow Street
Elkton MD 21921

SOMERSET

Ph.  443-523-1740
Fax 410-651-5699
*T 443-614-6708

Attn: Communicable Disease
7920 Crisfield Highway
Westover MD 21871

CHARLES

Ph.  301-609-6810
Fax 301-934-7048
%*T 301-932-2222

PO Box 1050
White Plains MD 20695

TALBOT

Ph.  410-819-5600
Fax 410-819-5693
%*T 410-822-0095

100 S. Hanson Street
Easton MD 21601

DORCHESTER

Ph.  410-228-3223
Fax 410-901-8180
*P 410-221-3362

3 Cedar Street
Cambridge MD 21613

WASHINGTON

Ph.  240-313-3210
Fax 240-420-5367
%*T 240-313-3290

1302 Pennsylvania Avenue
Hagerstown MD 21742

Extension 3290

FREDERICK

Ph.  301-600-3342
Fax 301-600-1403
%*T 301-600-1603

350 Montevue Lane
Frederick MD 21702

WICOMICO

Ph.  410-543-6943
Fax 410-548-5151
%*T 410-543-6996

Attn: Communicable Disease
108 E. Main Street
Salisbury MD 21801-4921

GARRETT

Ph.  301-334-7777
Fax 301-334-7771
Fax 301-334-7717
%*T 301-334-1930

Garrett Co. Community Health Cir.

1025 Memorial Drive
Oakland MD 21550-4343
(Fax for use during emergencies)

WORCESTER

Ph.  410-632-1100
Fax 410-632-0906
*T 443-614-2258

PO Box 249
Snow Hill MD 21863

DHMH after-hours: 410-795-7365
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